

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 135 OF 2018

(Dharmendra S/o Nanaji Khobragade Vs. The State of Maharashtra through PSO P.S.
Ram Nagar through Dy.S.P. A.C.B. Chandrapur)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.G. Joshi, counsel for the appellant.
Mrs. Swati Kolhe, APP for the respondent-State

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2019.

Appellant is seeking for early hearing of
the appeal. His termination from service is due to the
conviction by the trial Court. No supporting
documents are filed on record. The appellant is at
liberty to file the documents.

Stand over to 27th September, 2019.

JUDGE