

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Criminal Appeal No.135 of 2018**

*Dharmendra s/o Nanaji Khobragade*

*..Vs..*

*State of Maharashtra Thru. P.S. O., P.S., Ramnagar Thru. Dy. S.P., A.C.B., Chandrapur*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

-----  
*Ms. Akshaya Kshirsagar h/f Shri R.A. Mardikar, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Shri Sagar Ashirgade, A.P.P. for the Respondent sole.*

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.**  
**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019.**

This is the appellant's application for expedite hearing. He is terminated. In the termination order, there is reference of 2015 Government Resolution. It gives guidelines about action to be taken once the accused is convicted. Both the sides are requested to ascertain whether there are other Government Resolutions on this issue.

Stand over after two weeks.

**JUDGE**