

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 135 OF 2018**

Dharmendra S/o. Nanaji Khobragade ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Police Station Officer ....Respondent

P. S. Ramnagar Thr Deputy Superintendent

Chandrapur

Sumit G Joshi R. A. Mardikar For Petitioner

App For R-sole For Respondent

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J**

**DATE : 6th December, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Shri Tote, adv on behalf of Shri S.g. Joshi, adv for appellant,

Miss. T.H. Udeshi, APP for R-sole,

By consent, S.O. to 13/12/2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**