

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Application (APPA) No. 908 of 2022
in
Criminal Appeal No. 135 of 2018

Dharmendra S/o Nanaji Khobragade

Versus

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Ramnagar through Deputy Superintendent of Police, ACB, Anti
Corruption Bureau, Chandrapur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.G.Joshi, Advocate for the appellant.

Shri S.D.Sirpurkar, APP for the State / respondent.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 25th NOVEMBER, 2022.

For the reasons stated in the application,
application is allowed.

Criminal application is disposed of.

Criminal Appeal No. 135 of 2018

Place this matter in the week commencing
from **12th December, 2022.**

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]