

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 135 OF 2018

Dharmendra S/o. Nanaji Khobragade ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Police Station OfficerRESPONDENT

P. S. Ramnagar Thr Deputy Superintendent

Chandrapu

for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER AFTER TWO WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)